RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Authors or Contacts	School	Award Amount	Terms
MN FFA	Sonja Hakanson	East High School	\$2,000.00	Mental health grant, to purchase hammocks students can check out to use in School Forest
Duluth Heritage Sports Center Foundation	Lara Olsen	Lester Park	\$150.00	To provide one hour of ice time for 3rd grade field trip